302 SPECIAL LAWS

CHAPTER 4%2.

AN ACT TO AMEND SUBDIVISION SIXTEEN (16) OF SECTION (8}
OF CHAPTER EIGHT (8) OF THE SPECIAL LAWS OF ONE THOU-
SAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-ONE (1871), RELATING TO
THE VILLAGE OF CHASKA AS AMENDED BY CHAPTER PLPTY-
EIGHT (58) OF THE SPECIAL LAWS OF THE YEAR ONE THOU-
SAND EIGHT HONDRED AND SEVENTY-SEVEN (1877.)

Be it enacted by.the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SEcTIoN t. That subdivision sixteen (16) of section nine (9)
of chapter eight (8) of the special laws of one thousand eight
hundred and seventy-one (1871), relating to the village of Chaska,
as amended by chapter fifty-eight (58) ot the special laws of the
year onle thousand eight hundred and seventy-sevvn (1877), be
amended so as to read as follows :

Sixteenth. The board of trustees of said village shall have the
exclusive right to license persous vending, dealing in, or disposing
of spirituouns, vinous, malt or fermented liquors within the limits
of said village ; and persons so licensed shall not be required to
obtain a license from the board of county commissioners. Fro-
vided further, the person so obtaining such license shall comply
with all the requirements of the general laws of the State of Min-
nesota relating to the sale of intoxieating, vinous, malt or spiritu-
ous liquors, and be subject toall the penalties provided therein for
violating the laws of this State relating thereto. And provided
further that nolicense shall be granted for a less sum than twenty-
five (25) dollars, nor a greater sum than foriy (40) dollars, at the

- discretion of the board of trustees of said village. And provided

further, that any person may obtain a license to sell beer only,
for one half the smount hereinbefore required to be paid for a li-
cense, And provided further, that any person fhat may be li-
‘censed by said board of village trustees to vend, sell and dispose of
either vinous, malt or spiriteous liguors under the provisions of-
this section shall not permit gambling with cards or any other
device, for money or the representative of money, in the building

or place of business of such licensed person, and shall not sell or - -

otherwise dispose of any spirituous, infoxicating, malt or fer.
mented liquors at any other place or other building than the one
specificd in his license, and shall not sell, barter or give away, or
furnish any such liquors to any minor person, nor to any intem-
perate person or habitual dronkard, and that any person who shall”
be convicted by any court having jurisdiction of any of the offenses
mentioned in this section, shall by such court be declared to have
forfeited his license, and shall not thereafter be entitled to receive,
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and the said board of village trustees shall not thereafter be al-
. lowed to grant to any person so convicted of such offence, any L.
cense under the provisions of this section. And provided further,
that all licenses granted hy said board of trustees shall expire on
the first day of May next after the granting of such license.

Sec. 2. “All acts and parts of act inconsistent with this act are
hereby repealed.

Sec. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage.

Approved March 12, 1878.

CHAPTER 43.

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION EIGHT (8) OF CHAPTER TWO (2) OF
THE SPECIAL LAWS OF A.D ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED

* AND SEVENTY-ONE, ENTITLED “AN ACT TO INCORPORATE
THE VILLAGE OF CHATFIELD.” '

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SectioN 1. Section eight (8) of said ehapter is hereby amended
by striking out the word *‘connties” wherever it occurs in said
section, and insert the word ‘‘ county” in lien therenf; and also
strike out the word * Olmsted ” where it occurs in said section
eight (8). .

SEc. 2. Section nine (8) of said chapter is hereby amended to
read as follows :

The marshal ‘appointed under the provisions of this act, shall be
the ministerial ofticer of the council, and shall have and possess
all powers belonging to constables elected under the General Laws
of this State, and his fees shall be fixed by ordinance of the coun-
cil; and said marshal shall, if he resides in the county of Fillmore,
have and exercise all the powers, and perform all the duties of,
and when acting as such, receive the same compensation as con-
stables elected under the (General Laws of the State. _

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
1ts passage. )

Approved March L1, 1878.
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